8" OR 10 FOUNDA'I'ION WALLS WiTH 2 8"
206" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

24°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.
JEOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16' SPANS
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

FOQTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL

2°%10° FLOOR JOISTS

24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.

BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

308" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.

BELOW PARTY WALLS.

(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C.
BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7°0".

REFER TO ROOFTRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.si.) SOIL BEARING CAPACTTY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPo

F1 = 42°42%18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36%36x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"%30"x12" CONCRETE PAD

= 24°x24"x12° CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 167x16"x8” CONCRETE PAD

F 48"x48"x20° CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 40°x40°x16” CONCRETE PAD

F3 = 34'%34'x14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 28°x28"x12” CONCRETE PAD

F5 = 18°x18"x8" CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

THO _STOREY HiTGHT

WALl DETAY,
2-1 1/2% 5 1/2° TWBERSOAND (LSL) 1.5€
STUD WAL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND

sy pinn (SPACED MAX. @ 1070.c. FULL HEIGHT, cfty SOLI
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 50™-7'0", [P0 K 8 10 e B e

7. 058 SHEATHNE.

L 107

)

HOTE: WORRRN HEFGHT OF WL “FOR THIS
DETALL 1S 20°-2" AND WAX, SUPPORTED

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 10
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

ALL GARAGE SLABS PORCH SLABS STA!RS (EXPOSED CON.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPo. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

Wit =3- 1/2 X 3- 1/2 X 1/41 (90x90x6 oL)

W2 =2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L ?
WL3 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (1
W4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (15

% 4°
W6 =5 x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (1
W7 =5 x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L
WL8=”x31/2 x 5/18°L (1

= =
1]
==I

25x90x8.0L

00x90x8.0L
0%90x10.0L

X 3/8 1 {150x100x10.0L)

25x90x8.0L
125x90x8.0L
25x90x8.0L.

X 3/8“L (150x100x10 OL)

s o4+ A+

WwB1 =2—2"x8 &2 38x184; SPR. No.2

WB2 =3-27x8" (3-38x184

SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-2"10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2
WB4 =3-2"x10" (3-38x235} SPR. No.2
WBS =2-27x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB6 =3-2"12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
W87 =5-27x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB11 =4-2"x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2
812 =4-27%12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2

1-45x184

3/4°%7 1/4
D1 =2-1 3/4°7 1/4° (2-45x184
DA2  =3-1 3/4°x7 174" (3-45x184
3 =4—1 3/4°7 1/4” (4—45x184
DA =1-1 3/4°9 172" (1-45x240
M4 =2-1 3/4"9 172" (2-45x240
WS =3—1 3749 1/2° (3-45x240
LI5A =4-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4—45x240
LVLBA =1—1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300)
M6 =2-1 3/4™x11 778" (2- 45x300§
M7 =3-1 3/4°11 7/8" (3-45x300
B =2-1 3/4™x14” (2~ 45x356;
=3-1 3/4 x14”

3 45x356

=31 /2" x 3-1 /2” x 1 /4 L (90x90x6 oL)

=4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L
=5" x 3~1/2" x 5/16°L

=6" x 4" x 3/8°L §150x1

=7" x 4" x 3/ 8°L (180x1

§

00x10.0L
00x10.0L,

U
12 100x90x8.0L
L3 125x90x8.0L.
14 =6" x 3-1/2 x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L
15
L6

x12° SPR,
"x12” SPR.
x10° SPR.
x10” SPR.

2-2%8" SPR. No.2
2- 2x8 SPR. No.2
2-2%10° SPR.
2-2"%12" SPR.
2-2°%12° SPR.
2-2"
3-2
3-27
3-2"

No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2
No.2

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO POURED GONC.
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN, FOUNDATION WALL (TYF.) 1 |WALL INSULATION
= |SEE B.O.P. FORM
HALL GETALL
- 2-7 1/2% 5 1/2” THMBERSTAND (LSL) 1.5€ R - i i S
ENGIN 00 7 D TORETHER A0 S o — o
REFER 0 ENGJNEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR AL 5;;?2} ,gf# g{%f ,Q"Zizf ?y%,t,f,’ c/gﬁégﬁyg — s . ; ] —
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND BLOCKIG @ 8'-0° o.c. VERTLY. AND 7/16° FLOOR | 1 < - 1] I }f,;m -
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EXT. 0SB SHEATHNS. DRAN | d SHE 9T Py | | OV ==
tﬂ , R No. |OF R f I, blo
STOREY HEIGHT @ mEE — 2\ i T
HALL DETAI ’ A 2y
2-2%6" STUD WAL NALED TOGETHER AND J , ===
SPACED @ 12'.c. FULL HEIGHT, o/ SOLD NOTE: KA KOG OF 1L FOR THS GUARD | CONNECT
BLOCKING @ 4°~0° o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16” DETAL 1S 21°-5° AND MAX. SUPPORTED WEEPING TILE
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHWNG. LENGTH OF TRUSS 15 40°-0° R - TO EXISTING
| | O B0 MIN. 5" REINF. CONCRETE SLAB
] R .= X
v XX / PLAN 10M BARS @ 8" o.c. BEW
TN AAD ;
] ) n T
CoL12n 127
NOTE: 40U HEGHT OF WAL FOR THIS i HANDRAIL
DETHL IS 18™-07 AND MAX. SUPPORTED GUARD SEE
LENGTH OF TRUSS 15 40™-0" A NOTE NO.'S’ PROVIDE DEADBOLT
-~ i:f GRAMULAR ® EXTERIOR DOOR
THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING % BAGKFILL ) , c,as;%fﬁ?gg
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO TR R / S S
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS uasoNRY O | | 1o o
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12, a see NoTE Noal N -4 iagﬁnguak%ugo%c/mc
SECTION 3.1.1.1. g £ e e [ aaN. 1 1/2 CONC. COVER
USE SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (A1): ) o 0 3 o
- T(&_~__ )
o
COMPONENT Al Notes: ; A
Celling with Attic Space 1056 | R20 ot inner face Lk
Minimum RS| (R) value (R60) | of exterior walls ?lez
"Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 BATT or SPRAY S 4 b
Minimum RSl (R) value (R31) i CONNECT DRAIN B ¢
Exposed FLoor 5.46 BATT or SPRAY 7O STORM SEVER . "
Minimum RS! (R} value (R31) SECTION A
Walls Above Grade 3.87 » GENERAL NOTES
Minimum RSI (R) value (Rog) | & R22 BATT :’ S _
Bosement Walls 3.52¢i | OPTION 70 USE Berraron : 4. RETAINING WALL _ -{ fis ospprefions b
Minimum RS (R) value (R20ci) | R12+R10ci. AL FOOTNGS SHALL REST O o7 Ng‘%ﬁ%ﬁ‘m O ’\(&Lk P
Fige of Belon Crade Siab N NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR e & \ YN VT
<600mm below arade R[G}D INSUL COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL F’ROVDE 158 VERTECN;. NFOR
< g (R10) © 16" 6.0. & 16 HONZONTAL RENFORCEMENT
Minimum RS (R) value 2. CONCRETE | ® 24° o.c. FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO 7'~0°. RETAINING
Trdows & S 9o i ooresse smoon S JGTSST AE Sel o

Doors 0.28 5% TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT 5. GUARDS
Maximum U-value 3. EXTERIOR_STAIRS A
ST PP 3'—6" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE
yian e 0.49 7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM 4 7/8° MINIMUM TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'~11%
Maximum U-value : 8 174" RUN MINIMUN 14" MAXIMUM 2=11" FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 4
9 974 TREAD MINIMUM 14” MAXHUM BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

Space Heating Equipment

Minimum AFUE 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS

Hot Water Heater

0.8 NATURAL GAS

OF (32MPa) 4630 PS| © 28 DAYS W/

Minimum EF
HRV
Minimum Efficlency 75% -
Droin Woter Heat Minimum 1 OR Maximem 2 Required.
it | Dependent on number of showers installed.
Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refer to SB12-3.1.1.12 for information

BASEMENT WALK-UP

PLA\! SECTION & NOTES SCALE: N.T.S.

ci~ Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.

NOS.JTWIDTH [HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE M |
CEILING | CEILING i N : :
1 |2'-10" 6'~8" 8'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR 9 9
ig |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0” INSULATED FRONT DOORS COMPLHANCE PACKAGE Al
§ gj:g: g::g: g::g: \g)?TOE%Ig‘R GSLlJ}ASBS DDOOOORR 9i. The undereizned hos reviewed and Yabos resporsllity for Wi design
4 |27-8" | 6'-8" | 8'-0"  [INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 8. s s a e m&’” P e | MOUNTAINASH 5
5 (2'-6" | 6'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 7l quiioatien itormoton ﬁ ) s 13.5m
6§ |2-2" | &-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 8. TG fichard ik 24488 R : -
7 {i'-6"16-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 5 | REVISED PER CONTROL ARCHITECT. AUG 28/2016W BOR sunicpelly
4| CUSTOM DG PER PURCHASER REQUEST,  |AUG 24/20[GW %?ﬁg;};f;’”ﬁﬁ” o RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 HAMILTON, ON 19014
3 | ISSUED FOR PERMIT, PR 13/20]GW : o e Wik ] Gy .
2 [UPDATED PER ENG & CLIENT COMMENTS, __[IR 26/20 |GH || crrmeny s s Dl neirs rsotud o o & 255 Consumers Rd Sute 120 ﬁj;’ﬁf" 2020 — - GENERAL NOTES & CH;RLS
! | PRELIMNARY. ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. _|AN. 28/20]GW | denas & eosficstion o o o o iy 114 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4782 Jf CL - 3/16° = 1'~0° 1801 4-MOUNTADIASH-5-314 AO
no.| description date by Il Brovings orc nat to b sonled. vaddesign.com ORES - {\ROKVENBORVEA OO\ IOV CRE TSNSV LS\ KDUTA A\ CLS RS\UTRASIH-5-V 0 - HONTARASH-5- 31 g - T - g 20 7000 - 250 P

3288 SF.

E)

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

It is the builder's complete responsibliity to
ensure that afl ptans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect fo any zoning or
buiiding code or parmit matter or that any
house can be praperly built o located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON

FRONT
LEFT SIDE
RICHT SIDE
REAR

° OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
$B-12 3.1.1.8(4) MAX 199 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT.
TOYAL SO. M.

GROUND FLOOR AREA 1452 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1846 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3208 SF

(306.39 m2)
FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF
ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA 3298 SF

(306.39 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1459 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 391 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 85 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1935 SF

(179.77 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1850 SF

(171.87 m2)

£ drowings specifications, reigted documants end deslgn aro the copyright property of VAS DESIBN. Reprodustion of s properly in whele or in part & olicty prohhfted withowt VAS DESIGN's wrillen pervission.



BASEMENT WALL INSULATION
vp) ¢3

~6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET
INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAKING

BASEMENT INSULATION AT
STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS

MCRE THAN IR

ADD 2-200 REBARS IV TOP OF

24" BEYOND SURSTEN AREA

3288 SF.

FON. WALL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT
@ SUNKEN AREA, EXTEND BARS
~2" (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION EACHIAY, 60'—4"
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM). .
-2'x4" ® 16%.c. w/ R1Z BATY 47-10° 2-1" 55" , 50
INSULATION & 1/2° DRYWALL FINISH \
~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO 6-9" , 2-6" ®-7" N
SUPPORT 2°x4” WALL WHERE LOAD 'l 1 3 . R
BEARING. ¢ @3’@@ $ ‘Qp
e 5P 2 ¥
) B3 & % S
| J]’ = === o x o
iQ\' \K’ . ] =
N S o - Q e | . e ot fhocey slald Radon Mitigation
8 16'-8" 17 ! g - 19°=7° 8 : Cption: 1
PROVIOE SOLD &&cmasJ ¥y ;L%T?T ] Low ~HEADR60M R dp
© 24° 0.0 WHERE FLOOR W BNl | © N =8
JOISTS ARE PARMIEL TO % @,/ Za;ﬁ/SPﬁ PR 12° 0C z3
FOUNDATON kel (TVR) S / 1 ROW BRIDGING. (10K) ) E8
'_ k h\l—rl/ T{“‘ 2 § 159 mm desp granviar
© @ Loy oy [ 7% AN 23 i T
@ L v =l \ : b e o
. 3 s° WY
. - (13 16-6° Py AN . %% R
; UNEXCAVATED h 2o &l
\ R
— ¥ Q\r .
TLol 25" SR #2 ©12° 0C. 2 o
Lo\ﬁegﬁa o W1 ROW BRIDGING (/.0 =8 0 ‘ ]
: E 24y 5 /E‘EIWL‘M cafvmm“m :
y4 9 1/2° 5 JOST ‘@k‘ . §§ B 104 BARS 6 7 7/@%.c.
FER JOGT WAFACTURER T 22 s 70,0 o 33 Shon Wy T MR | 14
L] FON, WALL FOR LATERAL = CONC. €O ot o
AN N Bl | SuproRT @ ST OPEMING, ge %ﬁf%%, "
S E EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND 55 =
v 7 UNHNBHE@SEW%% =l | o s g gk ) i
% K - 73] . A o
% 3 BASEMENT S\ Dhe S E | R, 8
| —@— CFST3 e =
Ry UP JI4R] § iL o
S ER sEARING I LA () =1 N REFER 10
D L o 2 g0 PAGE A8b
- 4 32
& H( M 14 FOR INSET
£ SA BEARNG STEP DETAL
8CoD. L I I
N Radon Mi igation
SR ol N :
3| |57 R
el L g }bwﬂbﬁ M g .
2! ~ %y I g ?
o] W ETT TS @ ;\’I\@]II { i S
Il E s = SIATPY I NI NE
- & L= @FD P N N
= - &
<] PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKINGS o 5 & \) | M.~ ;l g 3 3
2 up| 128 © 24° 0.C. WHIRE FLOOR | w |2 [locmon I S e@s |
= \Q‘—_ JOISTS ARE PARMLEL T0 S MAY L | | |
< T FOUNDATION WALL (TVP.) %Q\, WY === =l sy
© S —+ +
3 | C
n § "G \ ! 4 ] |{ 3PC “I ! S/
fiN - - -—7< | __ROUGH-IN Jt, \ — - —
I I sl J QW\' ﬁ“ > 4 % i L === X .2
. e 57 0 g1 © j
e : B @\m) SLEEVE W/
~ L TI0D INSECT SCREEN
L 24" | 2-6 [ Cbmw Lz'—s" i 11'-§" .
K| N ] N % ]
P §-1° 5§ NRALVT, 42’7
— 7
588 i A e
it is the buiider's complete responsibility to “ U

ensure that ali plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
anu ali applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any piovisicns
in the subdivision agreement. ne Controi
Architect is not responsibie in any way for
examining or approving site {lotling) plans or
working drawings with respect o any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properiy built or located on its lot

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN '3
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COMPLIANCE PACKAGE ’Af1’
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3288 SF.
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55'—4”
4 |
47 10 21_11; 5:_55
24'-0° L, 207, 21'-10" o
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it is the builder's complete respensibility to
ensure that ali pians submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all spplicable regutations znd requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsibie in any way for
examining or approving site (loiting: plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit maiter or that any
nouse can be properiy built or located on its tot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architeciural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
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